Form 4.17 (Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use

Rules 4.31 The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors
Pursuant to Sections 171{6) and
172{8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency {Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Court

Company Number
( SC324509 H

Name of Company

Insert full name of Support Training Limited
company
Insert full name and | Maureen Elizabeth Leslie
address mim Solutions
Unit 1A, 3 Michaelson Sgquare
Livingston
EH54 7DP

* Delete whichever does not  the liquidator of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
apply creditors under section of the Insolvency Act is deemed, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), to have
been held on 18 December 2013 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid before
the meeting.
No quorum was present at the meeting

| was released as liquidator

Signed /\:{ M Date _h'(_\‘\?_\' A

Presenter's name, For Official Use
?fdresss and reference Support Training Limited Liquidation Section Post Room
if any

Maureen Elizabeth Leslie
mim Solutions

|
Unit 1A, 3 Michaelson Square
Livingston
EH54 7DP
*S2N -
scr MGEF4

20/12/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

#273




NVOE: L1
iv
€102 Y3aW3030 81 NO
ADL 29 ‘MO9SY19 90V 1d VIIANVYIN NOSTIN €2 LV
SNOLLNTOS W 40 S301440 LV aT1HH 31 O
SYOLIGIYD 40 ONILITN TYNIH IHL Ol LHOd3H

NOLLYQINDIT NI G3LIAIT ONINIVEL L30ddNS

SWCAINIGS 2vHORIO0

THUTES

L




"9g61 10y uonesylienbsiq siopalg Auedwo)
ay) jo swua} ul jonpuco sJojoalp syl Butpiebal saoiieg AousAlosu) syl o) Hodal ejeudosdde ue juas saey | Auedwod ay) jo Aousajosu) ay)
Buipunouns ssougswnosg ey Jsenated ul pue Auedwod sy} Jo sioj2aap 8] Jo Ayanoe juaunuodde aid i ojul Ino paued sem uonebisasul uy

SNIOLYOLLSIANI SHOLYaAINOIN

"S10)pals Adeuipo
o} pred sem 3 Ul dgg'Z JO PUSPIAIP Y L2P'PL L3 O pajunowe ‘pajiwpe swield AJeulplo ay) pue uodn pajedlpnipe alem SWIED |2 Jey) WUUoD Ueo |

SWIV1O AYYNIGHO

Juatnuodde Aw o} Joud paysnes Ajiny sem abieyo Buneoy syl
WIV1D 3DUVHI ONILLVOTH

‘uoREPINbI Y} U1 PAAIB0a) USaQ 9ABY SWIED [ejjussaord ON
SIIVII TIVILNTYISFdd

‘uonepInblT 8Y) U PapNjoLOd USAQ SABY SUOHESHERI JSSE ||V

‘punjal sajel e pue jueq
1e yseo ‘sbuiy pue saunixy jo 1oadsal ui paseLebul sem goo' 163 JO WINS 8U 1Ry} SSIAPE ued | pue uofepinbl aly ul pasieal usaq aAeY SISSSE (Y

SNOLLYSITVIY L3SSY
"S1I0)IPaI0 AJEUIRIO O pred Sem PUSPIAIP B JeU) WJYU0d ued |
‘Jodas Sy 0} payENE Si JOIEPINDIT SE "juBWISIeIS SjuswARd pue sidisosy jeul) AW

JN0ILNO TYNI

I

NOILLVYQINDIT NI Q3 LINIT ONINIVYL L40ddNS




"J3)jeaial)) panjossip eq |im pajiun Swues)y poddng
"saiuedwo) o sensiBay sy) o) podal 8 puwgns eys | yaym Bumoyjo;j ‘sioipaso jo Buiesw sy je Jojepinbi| se esea|ai Aw ¥28s 01 pudjui |

IVHEAND 9

NOLLYQINDIT NI 311NN ONINIVHL L¥0ddNsS

Vo]




Support Training Limited - In Liquidation

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 27 November 2009 To 06 November 2013

Sof AE From 27/11/09 From 27/11/09
To 06/11/13 To 06/11/43
ASSET REALISATIONS
Fixtures & Fittings 12,000.00 12,000.00
Cash at Bank 78,490.84 78,490.84
Bank Interest Gross 265.65 265.65
Rates Refund 518.81 518.81
Cash at bank - funds reimbursed {10,850.00) {10,850.00)
80.425.30 80.425.30
COST OF REALISATIONS
Petitioners Costs {584.50) (584.50})
Specific Bond (391.75) (391.75)
Office Holders Fees (48,616.23) {48,616.23)
Office Holders Expenses {255.14) (255.14)
Court Reporter Fee {4,902.50) (4,902.50)
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) {543.34) {543.34)
Legal Fees {1,708.53) {1,708.53)
Corporation Tax {34.12) (34.12)
Storage Costs {241.76) {241.76)
Professional Fees {881.25) {881.25)
Search Fees {7.00) {7.00}
Travel (28.08) (28.08)
Sheriff Clerk Fee {213.00} {213.00})
Courier Charges {469.25) {469.25}
Stat/postitele etc (102.61) (102.61)
INSOLV - Case Fee (100.00) (100.00})
(59,079.06) (59,079.06}
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Advertising (434.75) (434.75)
{434.75) (434.75)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(738,645.63) Trade Creditor (20,911.49) {20,911.49)
(20,911.49) {20,911.40)
NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIiL

d

o o

Liquidator




